FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Cox to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 173 by Representative Cox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, after "board," and before "the" insert "the Louisiana Association of
Independent Colleges and Universities,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "Industry," and before "the Louisiana Association" insert "Council 6 for a Better Louisiana, the Louisiana School Counselors Association,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 18, after "board," and before "the Louisiana Department" insert "the 9 Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and Universities,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 19, after "Industry," and before "the" insert "Council for a Better Louisiana,
the Louisiana School Counselors Association,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 14 On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- "(6) Relative to TOPS-Tech, the feasibility of allowing certain
 individuals who have received a general equivalency diploma to qualify for
 the award."

18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 3, line 21, after "Regents," and before "the" insert "the president of the State Boardof Elementary and Secondary Education,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, delete "State Board of Elementary and Secondary
 Education," and insert "Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and Universities,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, line 27, after "Industry," and before "the Louisiana Association of" insert Council for a Better Louisiana, the Louisiana School Counselors Association,"

Page 1 of 1